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1. Special Prosecutor | Keeping Campaign Promises
So far, do you feel that Donald Trump is or is not living up to most of his campaign promises?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He is 18% 20% 17% 14% 17% 22% 17% 22% 4% 16% 18%
He is not 27% 26% 27% 29% 25% 25% 30% 25% 34% 25% 31%
It's still too early to tell 55% 54% 56% 57% 58% 53% 53% 53% 62% 59% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (465) (535) (216) (246) (337) (201) (706) (107) (102) (85)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He is 18% 8% 15% 39% 16% 24% 13% 22% 21% 20% 16% 19%
He is not 27% 44% 23% 9% 30% 23% 21% 26% 31% 28% 24% 25%
It's still too early to tell 55% 48% 62% 51% 54% 52% 66% 52% 48% 52% 60% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (363) (401) (236) (462) (280) (137) (121) (210) (215) (340) (235)
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2. Special Prosecutor | Special Prosecutor
Would you favor or oppose Donald Trump asking a special prosecutor to investigate Hillary Clinton?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 34% 38% 31% 29% 29% 41% 36% 41% 7% 32% 29%
Oppose 42% 38% 46% 32% 42% 44% 51% 39% 63% 41% 35%
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 39% 29% 16% 14% 20% 30% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (463) (532) (215) (245) (334) (201) (703) (107) (100) (85)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 34% 13% 32% 69% 32% 42% 32% 34% 27% 35% 38% 36%
Oppose 42% 73% 33% 15% 42% 42% 53% 34% 46% 43% 42% 37%
Not sure 24% 14% 35% 15% 27% 16% 16% 32% 27% 22% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (362) (398) (235) (461) (276) (137) (121) (209) (214) (338) (234)
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3. Special Prosecutor | Importance of Appointing a Special Prosecutor
How important is it to you that Donald Trump asks a special prosecutor to investigate Hillary Clinton?
Asked of those who favor
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 42% 46% 37% 26% 34% 48% 52% 42% 32% 32% 53%
Somewhat important 37% 33% 41% 35% 37% 39% 36% 39% 16% 33% 36%
Not very important 13% 12% 14% 21% 22% 7% 8% 12% 18% 21% 5%
Not at all important 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 5% 1% 4% 28% 8% 5%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 9% 0% 0% 4% 3% 6% 6% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (325) (168) (157) (57) (76) (126) (66) (253) (8) (37) (27)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 42% 40% 39% 45% 49% 39% 18% 45% 29% 40% 41% 53%
Somewhat important 37% 31% 33% 43% 34% 41% 44% 35% 44% 36% 36% 36%
Not very important 13% 21% 17% 7% 7% 16% 36% 5% 15% 22% 11% 8%
Not at all important 5% 9% 9% 1% 7% 4% 2% 7% 9% 2% 7% 3%
Not sure 3% - 2% 4% 4% - - 8% 3% 1% 5% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (325) (36) (139) (150) (143) (103) (38) (41) (58) (65) (118) (84)
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4. Special Prosecutor | Good or Bad Decision
Donald Trump recently said he will NOT appoint a special prosecutor to investigate Hillary Clinton. Do you think this is a good or a bad decision?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It's a good decision 48% 46% 51% 36% 50% 52% 54% 48% 60% 47% 36%
It's a bad decision 20% 21% 19% 17% 17% 20% 26% 23% 11% 18% 16%
Not sure 32% 33% 31% 47% 33% 28% 20% 29% 29% 35% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (465) (534) (216) (246) (337) (200) (706) (107) (101) (85)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
It's a good decision 48% 73% 39% 32% 46% 52% 65% 36% 53% 47% 48% 45%
It's a bad decision 20% 12% 18% 35% 21% 20% 12% 25% 16% 20% 22% 22%
Not sure 32% 15% 43% 34% 34% 27% 23% 39% 31% 33% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (363) (401) (235) (462) (280) (136) (121) (210) (215) (340) (234)
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5. Special Prosecutor | Breaking Campaign Promise
Do you think Donald Trump is or is not breaking a campaign promise by saying that he won’t appoint a special prosecutor to investigate Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He is breaking a
campaign promise 39% 44% 33% 36% 33% 35% 55% 41% 33% 35% 33%
He is not breaking a
campaign promise 26% 26% 26% 19% 26% 34% 21% 26% 24% 31% 23%
Not sure 35% 30% 41% 45% 41% 31% 25% 32% 43% 34% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (465) (531) (215) (246) (335) (200) (703) (107) (101) (85)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
He is breaking a
campaign promise 39% 48% 35% 33% 37% 41% 43% 38% 41% 37% 38% 39%
He is not breaking a
campaign promise 26% 28% 20% 36% 26% 28% 33% 17% 24% 28% 25% 29%
Not sure 35% 24% 46% 31% 38% 30% 24% 45% 35% 35% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (361) (400) (235) (460) (279) (137) (120) (209) (215) (337) (2835)
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6. Special Prosecutor | Presidential Vote
Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 26% 26% 27% 20% 26% 29% 29% 22% 44% 33% 21%
Donald Trump 26% 28% 24% 9% 22% 31% 39% 35% 4% 10% 17%
Gary Johnson 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Evan McMullin 0% 0% — — 0% — — 0% - — —
| voted for someone
else 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
| did not vote 45% 43% 47% 68% 50% 36% 30% 40% 50% 55% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (465) (535) (216) (246) (337) (201) (706) (107) (102) (85)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 26% 59% 14% 4% 21% 34% 38% 19% 27% 30% 26% 23%
Donald Trump 26% 5% 22% 61% 18% 39% 33% 24% 18% 30% 27% 28%
Gary Johnson 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 2% — 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Evan McMullin 0% — 0% 0% 0% — — — — — — 0%
| voted for someone
else 1% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
| did not vote 45% 35% 59% 32% 58% 24% 24% 54% 52% 37% 44% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (363) (401) (236) (462) (280) (137) (121) (210) (215) (340) (235)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 24 - 28, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.171 to 3.949, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.759.

1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



